



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Construction Services Division/Division des services de
construction
140 O'Connor Street
140, rue O'Connor
Ontario
Ottawa
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Canada Pavilion at Expo 2020	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 08A33-180482/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20180482	Date 2019-02-15
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$FG-369-76393	
File No. - N° de dossier fg369.08A33-180482	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-02-26	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: D'Allaire, Yvonne	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fg369
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone () - ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

The following changes to the Request for Information (RFI) are effective immediately.

Amendment 002 is issued for the following:

- (1) Publish a supplier's question and the answer hereto.
-

(1) Supplier's Question and Answer

QUESTION # 4:

In response to the RFI, are we required to produce a Letter of Interest alongside questions, if any, by the closing date?

ANSWER # 4:

Participation in the RFI is not a condition or prerequisite for the participation in any potential subsequent solicitation. Responses to the RFI are strictly voluntary.

Suppliers that wish to participate in the RFI are encouraged to submit ideas, information and recommendations that could result in a clarification of the requirements, cost-saving opportunities, and the identification of potential problem areas with this project.

Respondents are kindly requested to answer the questions provided in Section 5 of the RFI as well as Question 6 provided in Amendment 001 to the RFI.

For further information about the purpose of the RFI and the information requested, please refer to Sections 4 and 5 of the RFI as well as Response # 3 in Amendment 001 to the RFI.

Canada appreciates the time and effort of suppliers that take part in the RFI.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME